



Allergens List

Effective Date: January 20 2020.

All of our restaurants handle **Wheat flour and Sesame seeds**, and despite our best efforts and the precautions taken by our restaurants to avoid allergen cross contact, we unfortunately cannot guarantee that our products are free from any allergen that we handle in the restaurant.

As part of our quality commitment and in order to allow all of our customers to make informed food choices, we encourage our customers to review our full ingredient listings for all of the items in our restaurants. This list includes the declaration, where present, of the ten priority food allergens in Canada [eggs, milk, mustard, peanuts, seafood [including fish, crustaceans and shellfish], sulphites, sesame, soya, tree nuts, and wheat (Gluten)].

Peanuts

None. *May contain: Spicy Butter Chicken Sauce

*No peanuts are used as an ingredient in this product; however, they are processed on the same equipment that produces products that contain peanuts. The "may contain" statement is a cautionary disclaimer from suppliers who have comprehensive allergen and sanitation policies in place.

Tree Nuts (Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Hazelnuts [filberts], Macadamia Nuts, Pecans, Pine Nuts [pignolias], Pistachio Nuts, and Walnuts)

*may contain – Two-Bite Brownies, Spicy Butter Chicken Sauce, Chocolate Truffles.

*No tree nut is used as an ingredient in this product; however, they are processed on the same equipment that produces products that contain tree nuts. The "may contain" statement is a cautionary disclaimer from suppliers who have comprehensive allergen and sanitation policies in place.

Sesame Seeds

Sesame Seed Pizza Crust.

Milk

All Cheeses, Tandoori Chicken, Jalapeno Poppers, Two-Bite Brownies, Super Pan Dough, Wedgies, Spicy Wedgies, Donair Sauce, Pesto Sauce, Peppercorn Ranch Dip, Jalapeno Cheddar Dip, Creamy Garlic Dip, Sriracha Creamy Garlic Dip, Santa Fe Ranch Dip, Creamy Dill Dip, Buffalo Blue Cheese Dip, Caramel Dip, Spicy Butter Chicken Sauce, Funnel Cake Stix, Chocolate Truffles.

*may contain – Classic Dough, Traditional Pan Dough

Eggs

Plain Chicken Wings, Spicy Golden Crispy Wings, Two-Bite Brownies, Funnel Cake Stix, Peppercorn Ranch Dip, Honey Mustard Dip, Jalapeno Cheddar Dip, Sriracha Creamy Garlic Dip, Santa Fe Ranch Dip, Creamy Dill Dip, Chocolate Truffles, Gluten-Free Brownie

*may contain – Super Pan Dough, Classic Dough, Traditional Pan Dough, Wedgies, Spicy Wedgies,

Fish (including Shellfish and Crustaceans)

Breaded Shrimp.

Soy

Ground Beef, Italian Sausage Crumble, Donair Meat, Funnel Cake Stix, BBQ Sauce, Honey Garlic Sauce, Seafood Dip, Sriracha Honey Garlic Sauce, Plant Based Pepperoni, Chocolate Truffles.

*may contain – Two-Bite Brownies, Super Pan Dough, Classic Dough, Traditional Pan Dough, Buffalo Blue Cheese Sauce & Dip, Gluten-Free Brownie*made using soybean oil/lecithin – Curly Fries, Onion Rings, Jalapeno Poppers, Two-Bite Brownies, Wedgies, Spicy Wedgies, Gluten Free Crust, Traditional Pizza Sauce, Pesto, Buffalo Blue Cheese

Wheat/Gluten

Plain Chicken Wings, Spicy Golden Crispy Wings, Boneless Wings, Breaded Shrimp, Curly Fries, Onion Rings, Potato Wedges, Jalapeno Poppers, Two-Bite Brownies, Funnel Cake Stix, Traditional Pan Dough, Super Pan Dough, Classic Dough, Wedgies, Spicy Wedgies, BBQ Sauce, Honey Garlic Sauce, Sriracha Honey Garlic Sauce, Plant Based Pepperoni, Plant Based Spicy Sausage Crumble, Chocolate Truffles.

Sulphites

Sriracha Chicken Pizza, Tandoori Chicken, Breaded Shrimp, BBQ Sauce, Sriracha Sauce, Sriracha Honey Garlic Sauce

Mustard

BBQ Sauce, Honey Mustard Dip, Santa Fe Ranch Dip, Creamy Dill Dip, Plant Based Pepperoni